
ATTENDEES 6.18.2023 

MEDIA INDUSTRY 
MEMBERS 
 
BARREL HORSE NEWS  
Kailey Sullins  
Editor-in-chief  
kailey.sullins@cowboypublishing.com 

Blanche Schaefer  
Managing Editor  
blanche.schaefer@cowboypublishing.com 
 
EQUINE HEALTH NETWORK 
Kimberly Brown 
Group Publisher 
kbrown@equinenetwork.com 

 
EQUUS TELEVISION NETWORK  
John Barlett    
jbarlett@equustelevision.net 

Diana De Rosa   
dderosa1@optonline.net 

 
HORSE & RIDER  
Nichole Chirico    
nchirico@equinenetwork.com 

 
HORSE ILLUSTRATED  
Holly Caccamise   
Editor in Chief  
hcaccamise@egmediamags.com 

 
NEW BRIDGE POLO MAGAZINE  
Katie Roth  
Editor & Publisher  
katieroth@bellsouth.net 

 
PRACTICAL HORSEMAN 
DRESSAGE TODAY 
Stephanie Ruff  
Content Manager 
sruff@equinenetwork.com   
 
SIDELINES MAGAZINE  
Jan Westmark Bauer  
Editor-In-Chief 
editor@sidelinesmagazine.com 

 

MARIA DECERCE 
decercem@gmail.com 

 
JENNIFER DENISON  
culturedcowgirl58@gmail.com 

  
SUSAN DIFELICE  
susan@allpony.com 

  
CHERYL ERPELDING  
cherylerp@gmail.com 

  
SUSAN FRIEDLAND  
susan@saddleseekshorse.com 

  
CARLY KADE  
carly@carlykadecreative.com 

  
ASHTON KIRKEIDE  
ashton@blackhorsemarketingservices.com 

  
JACKIE MCFARLAND  
jackie@eqsol.com 

 
JENNIFER PAULSON  
jenpaulsoncreative@gmail.com 

  
SHELLEY PAULSON  
shelley@shelleypaulson.com  
  
AUDREY PAVIA  
audrey@audreypavia.com 

  
JOHNNY ROBB 
johnnyrobb@mac.com 

 
SHELLY MARSHALL SCHMIDT  
shellymschmidt@gmail.com  
 
FRAN SEVERN 
fran@fransevern.com 

  
ANNA SOCHOCKY  
asochocky@equi-libris.com 

  

AFFILIATE  
BUSINESS  
& NON-PROFIT 
MEMBERS 
 
BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM  
John Tuttle, DVM  
Director, Equine Professional  
Services 
Dwana Neal  
Director, U.S. Equine Marketing  
Colleen Scott  
Public Relations Supervisor,  
Broadhead  
cscott@broadheadco.com 

THE AMERICAN QUARTER HORSE  
JOURNAL 
Tim Archer  
Director of Art, Production and Design 
tarcher@aqha.org  
 
THE FLORIDA HORSE  
Tammy Gantt  
Contributing Editor  
tgantt@ftboa.com 

Nancy Moffatt  
Senior Graphics Designer  
NMoffatt@ftboa.com   
  
THE HORSE - YOUR GUIDE TO EQUINE 
HEALTH CARE  
Stephanie Church 
Editor-in-Chief   
editorial@TheHorse.com 

  
THE TEAM ROPING JOURNAL  
Gabby Schiavino  
Sr. Managing Editor  
gschiavino@equinenetwork.com 

  
USDF CONNECTION  
Chelsey Burris  
Senior Marketing Coordinator  
cburris@usdf.org 

Jennifer Bryant  
Editor   
jennifer@jenniferbryant.net 

 

MEDIA  
PROFESSIONAL 
MEMBERS 
 
MEGAN ARSZMAN  
MLArszman@gmail.com 

  
LESLEY BAUMANN  
lesley@alizarinchestnut.com 

  
ABIGAIL BOATWRIGHT  
abigail@abigailboatwright.com 

 
KARIN BUMP  
dr.kbump@gmail.com 

  
KATE BRADLEY BYARS  
katebcreative@gmail.com 

 
MELISSA CHAPMAN  
mpribchap@gmail.com  
 
JADE CURRID  
jcurrid01@gmail.com 
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BROOKE USA FOUNDATION 
Emily Dulin    
emily.dulin@brookeusa.org 

 
EQUINE AFFAIRE 
Allison Rehnborg 
Marketing Coordinator 
arehnborg@equineaffaire.com  
 
EQUINE NETWORK, LLC  
Dave Andrick  
Vice President Content  
& Data Sales  
dandrick@equinenetwork.com  
Pat Trowbridge 
English Group Publisher 
ptrowbridge@equinenetwork.com  
 
EQUINE WESTERN SPORTS, LLC 
Shannon Pigott 
shannon@shannonpigott.com 

 
FREEDOM HEALTH, LLC/SUCCEED 
Paula Dorsey  
Vice President Business Development 
pdorsey@freedomhealthllc.com  
 
HORSES AND HUMANS RESEARCH 
FOUNDATION  
Dr. Pebbles Turbeville  
Executive Director  
exec.director@horsesandhumans.org 

  
HUMANE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED 
STATES 
Keith Dane    
kdane@humanesociety.org 

  
KIMES RANCH  
Claire Trafton 
Digital Marketing Analyst   
ms.trafton@kimesranch.com 

Camryn Faust   
Marketing Coordinator 
ms.faust@kimesranch.com 

 
LANE PRESS  
April Sellers  
National Account Executive 
aprilsellers@lanepress.com 

 
MARYLAND HORSE FOUNDATION 
MID-ATLANTIC THOROUGHBRED 
John Piassek  
Communications Manager  
jpiassek@marylandthoroughbred.com 

PLATINUM PERFORMANCE, INC. 
Jessie Bengoa  
Associate Director, Brand Marketing & 
Communications  
jessie@platinumperformance.com  
 
SMARTPAK EQUINE  
Amanda Bodkin  
Marketing Manager, Partnerships and 
Suppliers  
Amanda.Bodkin@covetrus.com  
 
STRAIGHT ARROW PRODUCTS, INC. 
Ashyn Flanagan  
Vice President, Communications 
ashyn@straightarrowinc.com 

Amy Witt  
Western Equine PR Specialist  
amycwitt@gmail.com 

     
THE AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR THE 
PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO  
ANIMALS - ASPCA  
Cailin Caldwell  
Director, ASPCA Right Horse Program 
cailin.caldwell@aspca.org 

 
THE UNITED STATES PONY CLUBS, INC. 
Sarah Conrad 
Marketing and Communications Director   
communications@ponyclub.org 

 
TRAFALGAR SQUARE BOOKS  
Martha Cook  
Managing Director  
mjecvt@gmail.com 

Rebecca Didier  
Managing Editor  
rdidier@trafalgarbooks.com  
 
UNITED STATES HUNTER JUMPER 
ASSOCIATION / USHJA IN STRIDE  
Meredith Ekstedt 
Director of Brand Marketing & 
Strategic Partnerships   
mekstedt@ushja.org 

  
VIA NOVA TRAINING  
Amanda Jay  
Director  
Gillian Slayter  
Head Trainer  
gilly@vianovatraining.com  

Jasmine Piepho  
Assistant Trainer  
jasmine@vianovatraining.com  
CIiara Ginyard  
Development Director  
Detroit Horse Power 
cginyard@detroithorsepower.org  

SPECIAL GUESTS 
 
PAIGE BRANDON 
AHP Student Travel Award Winner 
paigembrands@yahoo.com 

  
JOSIE MAC FLADAGER  
AHP Student Travel Award Winner 
josie.fladager@gmail.com  
  
  

GUEST  
SPEAKERS &  
PRESENTERS 
 
CHRIS DICKINSON  
Western Photographer 
chris@cdphotog.com  
 
KENZIE HOLMBERG  
Western Brand  
& Lifestyle Photographer   
kenzieholmberg@gmail.com  
 
MACKENZIE KIMBRO  
Western Industry Blogger/
Influencer  
colablancaproductions@yahoo.com 

 
ERIC SHANFELT  
Founding Partner, Nearview Media 
eric@nearviewmedia.com 

 
GARY WOLLENHAUPT  
Content Marketing Writer  
gary@garywrites.com 

 
JOLYN YOUNG  
Author and Rancher  
mrsjolynyoung@gmail.com 

 
 

 
 
 

www.americanhorsepubs.org 
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AHP BOARD OF 
DIRECTORS 
 
PRESIDENT 
Jeremy McGovern 
 
VICE PRESIDENT 
Katie Navarra 
 
SECRETARY/TREASURER 
Jennifer Denison 
 
EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS 
Jennifer Paulson 
Barrie Reightler 
 
PRESIDENTIAL ADVISOR 
Whitney Allen 
 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
Christine W. Brune 
 
DIRECTORS 
Kimberly Brown (Interim) 
Emily Marquez-Dulin 
Milt Toby 
 
ADVISORY DIRECTOR 
Pat Trowbridge 

 

CONFERENCE 
STAFF 

 
CHRISTINE BRUNE 
Executive Director 
ahorsepubs@aol.com 

386-290-3253 TEXT 
 
CAROL TRIMBOLI ALDRIDGE 
Conference Management Director 
carol@equineofficesolutions.com 

859-361-9416 TEXT 
 
JUDY LINCOLN 
Administrative Assistant 
ahorsepubs2@aol.com 

508-813-4518 TEXT 
 
DIANA DE ROSA 
Conference Photographer 
dderosa1@optonline.net 

 
 

2023 CONFERENCE SPONSORS 
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